

COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Brussels, 15 May 2014 (OR. en)

9911/14

EF 154 ECOFIN 487 UEM 143

NOTE

From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Delegations
Subject:	Decision of the Representatives of the Governments of the 28 EU Member States

Delegations will find attached a draft Decision of the Representatives of the Governments of the 28 EU Member States, related to the Inter-governmental Agreement on the transfer and mutualisation of contributions to the Single Resolution Fund, for adoption in the margins of the meeting of the Permanent Representatives Committee on 21 May 2014.

Decision of the Representatives of the Governments of the Member States of the European Union

The representatives of the Governments of the Member States of the European Union agree that the envisaged Inter-governmental Agreement on the transfer and mutualisation of contributions to the Single Resolution Fund include provisions for the European Commission and the Single Resolution Board to carry out the tasks as set out in that Agreement.

9911/14 CR/mf 2
DGG 1B EN